
SECL
(Run-of-Mine)

SECL
(Run-of-Mine High GCV 

Coal)

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL
(Run-of-Mine High GCV 

Coal)

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL
(Run-of-Mine High GCV 

Coal)

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL
(Run-of-Mine High 

GCV Coal)

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL
(Run-of-Mine High 

GCV Coal)

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed)

SECL
(Run-of-Mine High GCV 

Coal)

CIL Imp. Total

a b c d e = b+c+d f g h j= f+g+h j k l m = j+k+l n o p q=n+o+p r s t u=r+s+t v w x y= v+w+x z aa = z/q bb = z/(z+q)

1 0 8363 0 8363 0 8363 0 8363 0 17431 0 17431 0 17431 0 17431 0 328958 0 328958 0 0% 0%

2 0 23617 0 23617 0 31980 0 31980 0 17398 0 17398 0 34829 0 34829 0 335177 0 335177 0 0% 0%

3 0 12145 0 12145 0 44125 0 44125 0 19078 0 19078 0 53907 0 53907 0 328244 0 328244 0 0% 0%

4 0 24095 0 24095 0 68220 0 68220 0 18959 0 18959 0 72866 0 72866 0 333380 0 333380 0 0% 0%

5 0 16091 0 16091 0 84310 0 84310 0 18586 0 18586 0 91452 0 91452 0 330884 0 330884 0 0% 0%

6 0 32403 0 32403 0 116713 0 116713 0 18022 0 18022 0 109474 0 109474 0 345265 0 345265 0 0% 0%

7 0 11886 0 11886 0 128599 0 128599 0 17104 0 17104 0 126578 0 126578 0 340048 0 340048 0 0% 0%

8 0 23905 0 23905 0 152505 0 152505 0 16775 0 16775 0 143353 0 143353 0 347178 0 347178 0 0% 0%

9 0 12109 0 12109 0 164613 0 164613 0 18281 0 18281 0 161634 0 161634 0 341005 0 341005 0 0% 0%

10 0 16467 0 16467 0 181081 0 181081 0 16511 0 16511 0 178145 0 178145 0 340962 0 340962 0 0% 0%

11 0 11745 0 11745 0 192826 0 192826 0 15844 0 15844 0 193989 0 193989 0 336863 0 336863 0 0% 0%

12 0 8015 0 8015 0 200841 0 200841 0 17831 0 17831 0 211820 0 211820 0 327047 0 327047 0 0% 0%

13 0 8062 0 8062 0 208902 0 208902 0 17995 0 17995 0 229815 0 229815 0 317113 0 317113 0 0% 0%

14 0 15923 0 15923 0 224825 0 224825 0 17169 0 17169 0 246984 0 246984 0 315867 0 315867 0 0% 0%

15 0 12153 0 12153 0 236978 0 236978 0 17121 0 17121 0 264105 0 264105 0 310899 0 310899 0 0% 0%

16 0 15520 0 15520 0 252498 0 252498 0 18443 0 18443 0 282548 0 282548 0 307976 0 307976 0 0% 0%

17 0 12257 0 12257 0 264754 0 264754 0 18630 0 18630 0 301178 0 301178 0 301602 0 301602 0 0% 0%

18 0 15108 0 15108 0 279862 0 279862 0 18724 0 18724 0 319902 0 319902 0 297986 0 297986 0 0% 0%

19 0 26567 0 26567 0 306429 0 306429 0 19196 0 19196 0 339098 0 339098 0 305358 0 305358 0 0% 0%

20 0 7499 0 7499 0 313928 0 313928 0 18612 0 18612 0 357710 0 357710 0 294244 0 294244 0 0% 0%

21 0 11599 0 11599 0 325527 0 325527 0 18714 0 18714 0 376424 0 376424 0 287129 0 287129 0 0% 0%

22 0 7708 0 7708 0 333234 0 333234 0 18545 0 18545 0 394969 0 394969 0 276292 0 276292 0 0% 0%

23 0 23809 0 23809 0 357043 0 357043 0 18452 0 18452 0 413421 0 413421 0 281648 0 281648 0 0% 0%

24 0 15875 0 15875 0 372918 0 372918 0 17950 0 17950 0 431371 0 431371 0 279573 0 279573 0 0% 0%

25 0 15827 0 15827 0 388745 0 388745 0 18025 0 18025 0 449396 0 449396 0 277375 0 277375 0 0% 0%

26 0 22660 0 22660 0 411405 0 411405 0 17496 0 17496 0 466892 0 466892 0 282540 0 282540 0 0% 0%

27 0 11849 0 11849 0 423254 0 423254 0 16787 0 16787 0 483679 0 483679 0 277601 0 277601 0 0% 0%

28 0 20452 0 20452 0 443706 0 443706 0 17729 0 17729 0 501408 0 501408 0 280324 0 280324 0 0% 0%

29 0 19617 0 19617 0 463323 0 463323 0 17441 0 17441 0 518849 0 518849 0 282500 0 282500 0 0% 0%

30 0 24575 0 24575 0 487898 0 487898 0 17972 0 17972 0 536821 0 536821 0 289103 0 289103 0 0% 0%

31 0 12053 0 12053 0 499951 0 499951 0 17440 0 17440 0 554261 0 554261 0 283716 0 283716 0 0% 0%

 CIL Imp.=  CIL Imported Coal

NOTE

1 On 01.01.2024, the opening balance of SECL Washed Coal  is 0 MT,  SECL High GCV ROM Coal is 338026 MT, Commercial Coal is 0 MT, NPL Imported Coal is 0 MT and E-Auction Coal is 0 MT.

2 SECL (Run-of-Mine High GCV Coal) includes supplies from M/s SECL, BCCL, NCL,ECL,CCL &  WCL Page 1 of 2

3 Coal allocation for the month of January 2024  from SECL- 259000 MT, NCL- 230000 MT, SECL Flexi- 12000 MT, CCL Flexi- 20000 MT .

0 521000 0 521000

SECL Coal Status Report for the month of  January  2024

Date

Monthly Coal Requisition Daily Coal received Cumulative Coal Received Daily Coal Consumption Cumulative Coal Consumption Closing Balance Alternate Sources' 

coal consumption 

for the day

% Usage of alternate 

sources' coal w.r.t. 

SECL coal

Blending Ratio



Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total

a b c d e=b+c+d f g h i=f+g+h j k l m=j+k+l n o p q=n+o+p r s t u=r+s+t v w x y=v+w+x z aa=q/z bb=q/(q+z)

1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17431 0% 0%

2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17398 0% 0%

3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19078 0% 0%

4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18959 0% 0%

5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18586 0% 0%

6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18022 0% 0%

7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17104 0% 0%

8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16775 0% 0%

9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18281 0% 0%

10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16511 0% 0%

11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15844 0% 0%

12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17831 0% 0%

13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17995 0% 0%

14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17169 0% 0%

15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17121 0% 0%

16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18443 0% 0%

17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18630 0% 0%

18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18724 0% 0%

19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19196 0% 0%

20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18612 0% 0%

21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18714 0% 0%

22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18545 0% 0%

23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18452 0% 0%

24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17950 0% 0%

25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18025 0% 0%

26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17496 0% 0%

27 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16787 0% 0%

28 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17729 0% 0%

29 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17441 0% 0%

30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17972 0% 0%

31 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17440 0% 0%

Dom. Com. = Domestic Commecial Coal NPL Imp. = NPL Imported Coal

NOTE

1 On 01.01.2024, the opening balance of SECL Washed Coal  is 0 MT,  SECL High GCV ROM Coal is 338026 MT, Commercial Coal is 0 MT, NPL Imported Coal is 0 MT and E-Auction Coal is 0 MT. Page 2 of 2

0 0 0 0

Status Report of Coal from Alternate Sources for the month of January 2024

Date

Daily / Monthly Coal Requisition Daily Coal received Cumulative Coal Received Daily Coal Consumption Cumulative Coal Consumption Closing Balance SECL domestic+CIL 

Imported coal 

consumption  for the 

day

% Usage of alternate 

sources' coal w.r.t. 

SECL coal

Blending Ratio



SECL

(Run-of-Mine)

SECL

(Run-of-Mine High 

GCV Coal)

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL 

(High GCV ROM 

Coal) 

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL 

(High GCV ROM 

Coal) 

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL 

(High GCV ROM 

Coal) 

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL 

(High GCV ROM 

Coal) 

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed)

SECL 

(High GCV ROM 

Coal) 

CIL Imp. Total

a b c d e = b+c+d f g h i= f+g+h j k l m = j+k+l n o p q=n+o+p r s t u=r+s+t v w x y= v+w+x z aa = z/q bb = z/(z+q)

Apr-23 0 819000 0 819000 0 367544 0 367544 0 367544 0 367544 0 520409 0 520409 0 520409 0 520409 0 279821 0 279821 0 0% 0%

May-23 0 526000 0 526000 0 634695 0 634695 0 1002239 0 1002239 0 524544 0 524544 0 1044953 0 1044953 0 389971 0 389971 7865 1% 1%

Jun-23 0 527000 0 527000 0 648032 0 648032 0 1650270 0 1650270 0 486739 0 486739 0 1531693 0 1531693 0 551263 0 551263 27080 6% 5%

Jul-23 0 383000 0 383000 0 423593 0 423593 0 2073863 0 2073863 0 481203 0 481203 0 2012896 0 2012896 0 493653 0 493653 3661 1% 1%

Aug-23 0 723000 0 723000 0 312739 0 312739 0 2386601 0 2386601 0 597655 0 597655 0 2610551 0 2610551 0 208737 0 208737 0 0% 0%

Sep-23 0 466000 0 466000 0 525355 0 525355 0 2911957 0 2911957 0 532195 0 532195 0 3142746 0 3142746 0 201897 0 201897 0 0% 0%

Oct-23 0 508000 0 508000 0 522502 0 522502 0 3434459 0 3434459 0 528604 0 528604 0 3671350 0 3671350 0 195795 0 195795 0 0% 0%

Nov-23 0 471000 0 471000 0 495571 0 495571 0 3930029 0 3930029 0 430812 0 430812 0 4102162 0 4102162 0 260553 0 260553 0 0% 0%

Dec-23 0 437000 0 437000 0 495380 0 495380 0 4425409 0 4425409 0 417907 0 417907 0 4520069 0 4520069 0 338026 0 338026 0 0% 0%

Jan-24 0 521000 0 521000 0 499951 0 499951 0 4925360 0 4925360 0 554261 0 554261 0 5074330 0 5074330 0 283716 0 283716 0 0% 0%

Feb-24

Mar-24

 CIL Imp.=  CIL Imported Coal

NOTE

1 On 01.04.2023, the opening balance of SECL Washed Coal  is 0 MT,  SECL High GCV ROM Coal is 432686 MT, Commercial Coal is 0 MT, NPL Imported Coal is 0 MT and E-Auction Coal is 0 MT.

Page 1 of 2

Blending Ratio

SECL Coal Status Report for FY 2023-24

Month

Coal Requisition Coal received Cumulative Coal Received Coal Consumption Cumulative Coal Consumption Closing Balance
Alternate Sources' 

coal consumption 

for the month

% Usage of alternate 

sources' coal w.r.t. 

SECL coal



Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total

a b c d e=b+c+d f g h i=f+g+h j k l m=j+k+l n o p q=n+o+p r s t u=r+s+t v w x y=v+w+x z aa=q/z bb=q/(q+z)

Apr-23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 520409 0% 0%

May-23 0 7893 0 7893 0 7865 0 7865 0 7865 0 7865 0 7865 0 7865 0 7865 0 7865 0 0 0 0 524544 1% 1%

Jun-23 0 26954 0 26954 0 27080 0 27080 0 34944 0 34944 0 27080 0 27080 0 34944 0 34944 0 0 0 0 486739 6% 5%

Jul-23 0 3820 0 3820 0 3661 0 3661 0 38605 0 38605 0 3661 0 3661 0 38605 0 38605 0 0 0 0 481203 1% 1%

Aug-23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 38605 0 38605 0 0 0 0 0 38605 0 38605 0 0 0 0 597655 0% 0%

Sep-23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 38605 0 38605 0 0 0 0 0 38605 0 38605 0 0 0 0 532195 0% 0%

Oct-23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 38605 0 38605 0 0 0 0 0 38605 0 38605 0 0 0 0 528604 0% 0%

Nov-23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 38605 0 38605 0 0 0 0 0 38605 0 38605 0 0 0 0 430812 0% 0%

Dec-23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 38605 0 38605 0 0 0 0 0 38605 0 38605 0 0 0 0 417907 0% 0%

Jan-24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 38605 0 38605 0 0 0 0 0 38605 0 38605 0 0 0 0 554261 0% 0%

Feb-24

Mar-24

Dom. Com. = Domestic Commecial Coal NPL Imp. = NPL Imported Coal

NOTE

1 On 01.04.2022, the opening balance of SECL Washed Coal  is 0 MT,  SECL High GCV ROM Coal is 229704 MT, Commercial Coal is 0 MT and NPL Imported Coal is 0 MT. Page 2 of 2

Blending Ratio

Alternate Coal Status Report for FY 2023-24

Month

Monthly Coal Requisition  Coal received Cumulative Coal Received Coal Consumption Cumulative Coal Consumption Closing Balance SECL domestic+CIL 

Imported coal 

consumption  for the 

month

% Usage of alternate 

sources' coal w.r.t. 

SECL coal



1 0 0 0 0 0

2 0 0 0 0 0

3 0 0 0 0 0

4 0 0 0 0 0

5 0 0 0 0 0

6 0 0 0 0 0

7 0 0 0 0 0

8 0 0 0 0 0

9 0 0 0 0 0

10 0 0 0 0 0

11 0 0 0 0 0

12 0 0 0 0 0

13 0 0 0 0 0

14 0 0 0 0 0

15 0 0 0 0 0

16 0 0 0 0 0

17 0 0 0 0 0

18 0 0 0 0 0

19 0 0 0 0 0

20 0 0 0 0 0

21 0 0 0 0 0

22 0 0 0 0 0

23 27 27 27 27 0

24 0 27 0 27 0

25 0 27 0 27 0

26 0 27 0 27 0

27 0 27 0 27 0

28 0 27 0 27 0

29 0 27 0 27 0

30 0 27 0 27 0

31 0 27 0 27 0

 

1. On 01.01.2024, the opening balance of Biomass Non Torrified Pellets  is 0 MT.

Biomass Non Torrefied Pellets Status Report for the month of  January  2024

Date Daily Received Cumulative  Received Daily Consumption
Cumulative 

Consumption
Closing Balance



Apr-23 0 0 0 0 0

May-23 0 0 0 0 0

Jun-23 0 0 0 0 0

Jul-23 0 0 0 0 0

Aug-23 0 0 0 0 0

Sep-23 0 0 0 0 0

Oct-23 0 0 0 0 0

Nov-23 117 117 117 117 0

Dec-23 79 195 79 195 0

Jan-24 27 222 27 222 0

Feb-24

Mar-24

 

Biomass Non Torrefied Pellets Status Report for FY 2023-24

Month Monthly Received Cumulative  Received Monthly Consumption 
Cumulative  

Consumption
Closing Balance


